Disclosure. 1-2. No medical records

were attached.

The Court's Scheduling Order, Notice of Trial Setting and Initial Pretrial Order

(“Scheduling Order”), issued October 7, 2022, set the deadline for the plaintiff to

disclose expert witnesses for 182 days before trial:

No later than one hundred eighty-two (182) clays (26 weeks) before
trial, plaintiff(s) shall disclose all experts to be called at trial. No later than
one hundred forty-seven (147) days (21 weeks) before trial,
defendant(s) shall disclose all experts to be called at trial. Such disclosure
shall consist of at least the information required to be disclosed pursuant
to IRCP 26(b)(4)(a)(i). Notice of Compliance of all disclosures shall be

[...]

Hepworth Ho/zer, LLP, 172 Idaho 696, 535 P.3d 1069, 1085—

86 (2023), reh'g denied (Oct. 10, 2023) (quoting Easter/ing v. Kendall, 159 Idaho 902,

910, 367 P.3d 1214, 1222 (2016)); see also |.R.C.P. 16(a)(2)(B).

This Court’s October 7, 2022, Scheduling Order provides that:

No later than one hundred eighty-two (182) days (26 weeks) before
trial, plaintiff(s) shall disclose all experts to be called at trial . . . Such
disclosure shall consist of at least the information required to be disclosed
pursuant to IRCP 26(b)(4)(a)(i). Notice of Compliance of all disclosures